
Greeting all DNUSD parents, 
 
Throughout the duration of the school closures, which is currently scheduled for March 16 
through April 10, the Nutrition Services and Transportation Departments at Del Norte County 
Unified school District will be collaborating to provide lunch and next day breakfast on a 
modified bus schedule at established bus stops. Bus drivers will have copies of the modified bus 
schedules for families as well as being posted on the district’s website.  
 
Families picking up food for several children should consider bringing a grocery bag to carry the 
lunch and breakfast bags. 
 
Lunch and next day breakfast will be available at each of our school sites from 11:00 am- 12:00 
noon beginning Monday, March 16 th throughout the duration of school closure. 
 
Both of these opportunities are available to all children 0-18 years of age. Your children need 
not be present at the bus stop or school for lunch and next day breakfast pick up however our 
staff welcomes the opportunity to greet the children in our community. 
 
If you have any questions, please call ​Nutrition Services at 464-0246. 
 
Please refer to the scheduled lunch and next day breakfast drop off times below. If you do not 
see your regular bus stop on the route, please contact ​Transportation at 464-0250​. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch Delivery 
Elk Valley/ Local  
Driver: Reese Trimm 
Assistant: Heather Rodriguez 
Assistant: Andrea Wadsworth 
Food Service Staff: Kathleen Hicks  

BUS #22 
10:45 AM Leave Compound 
10:57 AM Cultural Center 
11:01 AM State Street/ transfer station 
11:03 AM Waldo St 
11:07 AM Olive St 
11:08 AM Wyentae St 
11:11 AM Bertsch and LeClair 
11:13 AM Darby and Leclair 
11:15 AM Pine View Ct 
11:18 AM Light House Church 
11:21 AM Hodge Ave 
11:23 AM Dodane Ave 
11:24 AM Mathews St 
11:25 AM Across From Kerby 
11:30 AM Church Tree 
11:35 AM 2150 Elk Valley Road 
11:39 AM Harbor View Dr 
11:42 AM Maiden Lane 
11:44 AM Crescent Hay and Feed 
11:47 AM Grotto 
11:49 AM Lighthouse Inn 
11:57 AM Modoc St 
11:59 AM Whaleview Dr 
12:01 PM Pebble Beach Turnaround 
12:03 PM Freeman 
12:04 PM Grand Ave 
12:07 PM 259 Cooper Ave 
12:12 PM Totem Villa Apts 
12:15 PM Shangri-La Trailer Park 
12:16 PM Recycling Center 

Lunch Delivery 
Gasquet  
Driver: Michael Horner 
Assistant: Andrew Phillips 
Food Service Staff: Bob Durham  

BUS #19 
10:45 AM Leave Compound 
11:05 AM Titus Rd 
11:07 AM 3420 Kings Valley rd 
11:09 AM 3800 Kings Valley Rd 
11:10 AM South Kraft 
11:12 AM Wiggley Mountain Rd 
11:15 AM 4970 Kings Valley Rd 
11:17 AM 6360 Kings Valley 
11:20 AM 425 North Bank road 
11:33 AM Hiouchi Hamlet 
11:34 AM Hiouchi Motel 
11:45 AM Sierra Wood Rd 
11:46 AM Gasquet Mobile Home Park 
11:47 AM Ranger Station 
11:48 AM Gasquet Store 
11:49 AM Firehouse road 
11:50 AM Valhall Apartments 
11:51 AM Shady Bend RV 
11:53 AM Wagon Wheel Motel 
12:03 PM Madrone Trailer Park 
12:12 PM Low Divide 
12:15 PM Jed Smith 
12:45 PM Return 
 
 



12:17 PM 1253 Northcrest DR 
12:19 PM Breen St (N) 
12:25 PM Return 
 
 

Lunch Delivery 
Klamath  
Driver: Michael Gomez 
Assistant: Khiya Newman 
Food Service Staff: George Fulton  

BUS #30 
10:15 AM Leave Compound 
11:00 AM 360 Requa Rd 
11:04 AM Chinook Rv 
11:07 AM Village Rv Park 
11:10 AM Community Center 
11:15 AM 125 Klamath blvd 
11:20 AM Miller (House on stilts) 
11:24 AM Resigini 
11:28 AM Log Cabin Diner 
11:34 AM Cedar St 
11:37 AM 240 Redwood Drive 
11:40 AM 521 Terwer Riffle Rd 
11:41 AM 458 Terwer Riffle Rd 
11:44 AM Steelhead Lodge 
11:46 AM Redwood Rest 
11:47 AM Crivelli's 
12:01 PM Hunter Creek (bus shed) 
12:05 PM 150 Hunter Creek Rd 
12:07 PM Redwood Grove 
12:12 PM Camp Marigold 
12:14 PM 16035 US-101 
12:16 PM 105 Azalea 
12:18 PM 121 Azalea Rd 
12:22 PM Methodist Church 
12:50 PM Return 
 
 
 

Pine Grove  
Driver: Richard Gugliemini 
Assistant: Michael Hamilton,Brian Hobbs 
Food Service Staff: Nancy Moore  

BUS #14 
10:55 AM Harrold 
10:56 AM Burtschell St 
10:58 AM Scenic Creek 
10:59 AM Summer Park 
11:05 AM Shelter Island 
11:07 AM CCIM Dr Office 
11:10 AM Lagoon 
11:11 AM Harmony Ln 
11:12 AM Dillman/ Dayton 
11:13 AM Old Dump Turnaround 
11:16 AM Charm Ln 
11:20 AM Northcrest Trailer Park (N) 
11:23 AM 2401 Lake Earl Dr 
11:27 AM Collins Rd 
11:28 AM Evergreen lane 
11:30 AM Sunrise Ln 
11:31 AM Hobbs Wall Rd 
11:32 AM Blackwell Ext 
11:35 AM Downing St 
11:38 AM Foot Bridge-3201 Lake Earl Dr 
11:40 AM 121 Esta Ln 
11:42 AM Vipond Dr. 
11:45 AM Countess ln 
11:46 AM Trillium Lane 
11:47 AM 2400 Railroad Ave 
11:48 AM 2140 Railroad Ave 
11:51 AM Cummins Rd 
11:52 AM 1680 Railroad Ave 
11:56 AM Anderson Way 
11:58 AM Parkview ln 
11:59 AM Dundas Rd 
12:01 PM Katie Ln 
12:02 PM Sandman Rd 
12:03 PM Cooke St 
12:04 PM Clyde St 
12:06 PM Elite Motel 



12:07 PM Prince Rd 
12:08 PM 2700 Parkway Dr 
12:09 PM Joshua Rd 
12:10 PM Sherwood Ln 
12:11 PM Early Ln 
12:13 PM 1506 Parkway Dr 

Lunch Delivery 
Woderstump/Smith River  
Driver: George Wellman 
Assistant: Sabrina Valentine 
Food Service Staff: Cathy Wooten  

BUS #10 
10:15 AM Leave Compound 
10:33 AM Tony Rosa Rd 
10:35 AM Mobile Ln 
10:39 AM Ecnav LN 
10:40 AM Coulson LN 
10:42 AM Wheeler 
10:45 AM Ramblin' Rose 
11:00 AM Trails End 
11:03 AM La Joya Market 
11:16 AM Nomad Trailer Park 
11:17 AM 150 Wilson 
11:18 AM 580 S Fred Haight Dr 
11:19 AM 940 Fred Haight 
11:20 AM 1795 S Fred Haight Dr. 
11:21 AM 2250 Fred Haight Dr 
11:24 AM 2865 Fred Haight Dr. 
11:26 AM Rossini 
11:28 AM Knutsen 
11:35 AM Shadow Lane 
11:37 AM Lopez Rd 
11:40 AM Ocean Heights Way 
11:45 AM 13995 Hwy 101 N 
11:49 AM 14529 North Hwy 101 
11:56 AM Dat-Naa-Svt 
11:58 AM 13760 Oceanview Dr. 
12:00 PM 201 N Indian RD 
12:01 PM Howonquet Community Center 
12:02 PM Prince Island court 
12:04 PM 12540 Mouth of Smith River 
12:06 PM Prince Island RV 
12:08 PM Ship Ashore frontage rd 
12:13 PM La Joya Trailer Park 
12:40 PM Return 
 

Lunch Delivery 
Redwood  
Driver: Rachel LaBlanc 
Assistant: Priscilla Herrera 
Food Service Staff: Jeannine Tindall  

BUS #25 
10:45 AM Leave Compound 
10:46 AM Breen St 
10:58 AM Redwood Ln 
11:03 AM Heggen Ln 
11:04 AM Earl St 
11:06 AM White Lane 
11:08 AM Yonkers Ln 
11:09 AM LittleRedwood Ln [1] 
11:10 AM 5158 Lake Earl Dr 
11:10 AM McKay Ln 
11:11 AM Malvin Murphy ln 
11:15 AM Bachelor Rd 
11:17 AM Mudhen Village RD 
11:19 AM 6499 Lower Lake Rd 
11:22 AM Alexandre Dairy 
11:25 AM Tedson Ranch, Pala Rd 
11:36 AM 7510 Lower lake Rd 
11:40 AM Pacific Shores 
11:44 AM 1250 Morehead DR 
11:46 AM Powerline Rd. 
11:48 AM Fort Dick Market 
11:50 AM Bailey Corner 
11:54 AM Loren Ave 
11:55 AM Hillside Dr 
11:57 AM 6651 South Bank Rd 
11:58 AM Henry Ln 
12:03 PM Kristian Ln 
12:06 PM Tamarak Dr 
12:09 PM Gavin Rd 
12:20 PM Return 
 
 



 


